Government Gazette No. 22907

No. R.1323 2001-12-14

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1121)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective
effect to 1 January 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE
Rate of Duty
Head= Subheading Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
General EU SADC
11.02 By the substitution for subheadings Nos.
1102.30 and 1102.90 of the following:
“1102.30 - Rice flour kg 20% 20% 7%
1102.90 - Other:
.15 -~ Qats flour kg 2,75¢c/kg 1,35¢c/kg free
.30 - - Sorghum flour kg 3% 1,35¢c/kg free
.90 - - Other kg 0,65¢c/kg 0,65¢c/kg free”
11.03 By the substitution for subheading
No. 1103.12 of the following:
“1103.12 -~ Of oats kg 2,75¢c/kg 1,35¢c/kg free”
By the substitution for subheading
No. 1103.14 of the following:
“1103.14 -~ Ofrice kg 20% 20% 7%”
By the substitution for subheading
No. 1103.29.20 of the following:
“20 - -- Ofoats, in immediate packings ofa | kg 2,75¢c/kg 1,35c/kg free”
content exceeding 10 kg




Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

11.04

11.05

“11.05

11.06

11.07

“1104.25
1104.29
.10
.90

1104.30

1105.10
1105.20
.10

.90

“1106.30

“25

“.90

By the substitution for subheadings

Nos. 1104.25, 1104.30 and 1104.90 of the
following;:

-- Ofrice

- - Of other cereals:

-- - Of barley

- - - Other

- Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked
or ground

By the substitution for heading No. 11.05
of the following:

Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules
and pellets of potatoes:

- Flour, meal and powder

- Flakes, granules and pellets:

- - Pellets made from pieces of potatoes
- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 1106.30 of the following:

- Of the products of Chapter 8

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 1107.10.25 and 1107.10.40 of the
following:

- - Of oats

By the substitution for subheading
No. 1107.10.90 of the following:

- - Other

kg

kg
kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

20%

free
20%

free

20%

20%

20%

20%

2,75¢c/kg

0,85¢c/kg

10%

free
10%

free

20%

20%

20%

20%

1,35¢/kg

042c/kg

free

free
free

free”

7%

%

704

7047

free”

free”




Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
General EU SADC

By the substitution for subheadings

Nos. 1107.20.25 and 1107.20.40 of the

following:

“25 -- Ofoats kg 2,75¢/kg 1,35¢/kg free”

11.08 and By the substitution for subheading
11.09 No. 1108.20 and heading No. 11.09 of the

following:

“1108.20 - Inulin kg 20% 20% %

11.09 1109.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried kg 20% 20% 7%”




