No. R.1323

2001-12-14

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1121)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect to 1 January 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
11.02			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 1102.30 and 1102.90 of the following:				
	"1102.30	1	- Rice flour	kg	20%	20%	7%
	1102.90		- Other:				
	.15	7	Oats flour	kg	2,75c/kg	1,35c/kg	free
	.30	0	Sorghum flour	kg	3%	1,35c/kg	free
	.90	4	Other	kg	0,65c/kg	0,65c/kg	free"
11.03			By the substitution for subheading No. 1103.12 of the following:	2			
	"1103.12	9	Of oats	kg	2,75c/kg	1,35c/kg	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 1103.14 of the following:				
	"1103.14	1	Of rice	kg	20%	20%	7%"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 1103.29.20 of the following:				
	".20	2	Of oats, in immediate packings of a content exceeding 10 kg	kg	2,75c/kg	1,35c/kg	free"

SCHEDULE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
11.04			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 1104.25, 1104.30 and 1104.90 of the following:				
	"1104.25	1	Of rice	kg	20%	10%	free
	1104.29		Of other cereals:				
	.10	9	Of barley	kg	free	free	free
	.90	7	Other	kg	20%	10%	free
	1104.30	9	- Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground	kg	free	free	free"
11.05			By the substitution for heading No. 11.05 of the following:				
"11.05			Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and pellets of potatoes:				
	1105.10	3	- Flour, meal and powder	kg	20%	20%	7%
	1105.20		- Flakes, granules and pellets:				
	.10	5	Pellets made from pieces of potatoes	kg	20%	20%	7%
	.90	3	Other	kg	20%	20%	7%"
11.06			By the substitution for subheading No. 1106.30 of the following:				
	"1106.30	6	- Of the products of Chapter 8	kg	20%	20%	7%"
11.07			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 1107.10.25 and 1107.10.40 of the following:				
	".25	2	Of oats	kg	2,75c/kg	1,35c/kg	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 1107.10.90 of the following:				
	".90	6	Other	kg	0,85c/kg	0,42c/kg	free"

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
11.08 and 11.09	".25	7	By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 1107.20.25 and 1107.20.40 of the following: Of oats By the substitution for subheading No. 1108.20 and heading No. 11.09 of the following:	kg	2,75c/kg	1,35c/kg	free"
	"1108.20	9	- Inulin	kg	20%	20%	7%
11.09	1109.00	3	Wheat gluten, whether or not dried	kg	20%	20%	7%"